CH \$40.00 230446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607896

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/06/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHARP TOOLING SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	70745 POWELL ROAD
City:	ROMEO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48065
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2304461	PATCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 231274.000032		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher C Close, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher C. Close Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sharp Tooling - Release of IP Security Interests (Trademarks)(3265794.1)#page1.tif source=Sharp Tooling - Release of IP Security Interests (Trademarks)(3265794.1)#page2.tif source=Sharp Tooling - Release of IP Security Interests (Trademarks)(3265794.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0647

900579341

source=Sharp Tooling - Release of IP Security Interests (Trademarks)(3265794.1)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made this 6thth day of November, 2020, by Texas Capital Bank, National Association, as the Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Sharp Tooling Solutions, LLC ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that Security Agreement by Borrower in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of November 10, 2017 (as amended, restated, modified, and supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), Borrower granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including but not limited to, the Intellectual Property (capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated November 10, 2017 (the "Notice") by and between Borrower and the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, under the Notice, Borrower granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Notice), including without limitation the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on November 27, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6213/0911 with respect to Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Borrower's obligations secured by the liens granted under the Security Agreement and the Notice have been satisfied in full;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to confirm and evidence the termination and release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely, without recourse to or representation or warranty of any kind by the Administrative Agent, (i) terminates the Notice, (ii) assigns to Borrower all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral and (iii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it holds in, to and under the Trademark Collateral currently existing as of the date hereof, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A.

The Administrative Agent, shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Borrower, all such reasonable cooperation (including, without limitation, the execution and

delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Borrower to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at Borrower's expense. By this instrument, the Administrative Agent, authorizes and requests Borrower to record this Release, at Borrower's expense, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release constitutes public notice of the termination, discharge and release of Administrative Agent's security interest in and lien on Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

Administrative Agent makes no representations or warranties of any kind or nature whatsoever regarding the subject matter hereof and all such representations and warranties are hereby disclaimed.

This Release is binding on Administrative Agent and its successors and assigns and benefits Borrower and its successors and assigns.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Administrative Agent

Name: Chris Wheeler

Title: Executive Vice President

Exhibit A Trademarks

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

RECORDED: 11/10/2020

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
PATCO	75143477	2304461	December 28, 1999